FEE INFORMATION
FOR SELECTED SERVICES

FEE INFORMATION

FOR SELECTED SERVICES

AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE & DEBIT CARDS

ATM Transactions:
Withdrawals (4 FREE per mo., no charge at CCCU ATMS)........ $2.00 ea.

Inquiries 4 FREE per month, after 4...........ccccoooveiccincnncnnnee. 82,00 ea.
Replace Lost or Damaged Card .. :

8 Free Withdrawals with Interest Checkmg, aller 8 SRRSO, .01 § i
Direct Debit Return Fee.. 52900
Debit Card Chargeback Fee iR 929100
Debit Card Transaction Dnspute (under 835 00) rerrnreereeeneens 929,00

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX FEES

X0 BOXosrorssmensmismsmssemmiommsmssassmesmsrmssasarmnssarmesssnsmr b O/ CAT:
SHIOBAK coninirananissansammimsa S s st s R Y Gar
1ITOBOX.coiniimivmminisnmarimmanannsrsmmassmmm e a8a/year

Safe Deposit Box Additional Fees:

There is a $50.00 lost key charge

Late charge equal to 1/2 the annual rent for the Ist month late

$10.00 penalty for each additional month the annual fee is not received
There is a $200.00 charge to drill open a box.

OTHER:

Early closing (90 days) Share Account.. ...10.00
Touch Tone Teller Transactions .. : =
Collection Fee for Returned Deposu Check s 22900
Hone BAnkingIBAULPAYEE. ..c.comsusmmsssmmmrmmrminsssmimsmsmesoivassassssazsia FREE
ACH Return Fee .. svissmissavaisiines 92000

Coin Cashmg/Deposns Free W /Chk Swmgs over Sl 500 or Youth
Account. 3% charge for all other members Coin Cashing Deposit.

All fees are subject to change without notice.
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Effective 01/01/2019

ACCOUNTS

Free Checking iainnnnmimmaminnsnnnimmmanasmmeeasio Charge
Interest C]lECkm“ (fee waived if $500 balance maintgingd) .v......nve... $10.00 per mo.
Money Market (below min. balance S1000.00)........cccieruiinrinnnne $25.00
Money Market excess fee afier 6 withdrawals ..

Insufficient Funds (ACH, Debit cards, ATM).......cccccvevvnne $29. 00 per item
Check Printing/Orders ... Depends on Styles
Stop Payment Orders/Release. ......c.c.iviisnmiiisimiiiiii $29.00 ea.

.$25.00/hr
. $2.00 ea.

Reconciling/Research Accounts (1hr min) ..
Overdrafts Transfers {/Shares or Loans ..

Copy of paid check ....ccovvennnens Free Onlme/li Assusted ... $5.00 ea.
Unreturned checks on a closed checking accto....covvviiiicns ..515.00
Christmas Club Early Withdrawl... ...510.00
Excess transfer fee on Saving lypc accounts (Reg D) greater than 6 per

EICHTIEIY i i i S5 B 5 $10.00 ea.

VISA FEE SCHEDULE

Refer to Visa Credit Card Disclosure

SERVICES

Monthly Statement Fee.. S . . 11 | |
Non-Member Check Cashmﬂ Fee s s 91 0:00
Check Cashing Fee if less than $1 OU on deposn ....85.00
Wires/Western Union(Domestic)outgoing... SRR .1 3 0 |
International Wires... s TR R e 30 000
MORNEY OIUETS ....cevrvnirnrcnrisesisaessisesmesssesaressressssssasssnsacssasnssenenes 39,00 €2.
AL CTHEKS s s s v 8 b R S $5.00 ea.
Third Party Teller Checks 3 FREE per month, after 3... ... $3.00ea
Notary Service . SN SRTROO -f . £ -
Notary Service (non member) sscnsssmensss 90,00 €2,

Copy of Statement (using self-serve Lompulcr statlon). ...52.00

Copy of Statement (from MSR)...

Collection Item... ..530.00
Additional Copy of Lu.n Releases SrnsRshnE s $9.00
Stop Payment (Corporate Check) ... JOTNPRRTOO . /.. 10 |
Corporate Check Copy Fee... . $5.00 ea.
Garnishments/IRS Levy Charue SRR 99000
Fax Service for Members (Long dlsmnce) crurctetensnsnseaseenes 92 PEL P
Return Mail Fee .. " $10.00 ea.
Debit/ATM Card O\ ermzh[ Deln ery Fee ........................................ $55.00

Inactive Accounts (one year) below minimum balance of $100.00 will be
charged a monthly fee.......onnnnnnnsainan: . $500 mo;

Loan Late Charge... w07 Of payment
Not less lhan Sl: UU up to SSU U(l
TRA ANNUAL O ..revuerrsrsrernsasasrensrrsssrensrsrasrenssennsssamrasassassnesssassntnasmioss $10.00




